Enrolled Copy	H.B. 189

	CHILD WELFARE MEDIATION
	2015 GENERAL SESSION
	STATE OF UTAH
	Chief Sponsor: Eric K. Hutchings
	Senate Sponsor: Lyle W. Hillyard
LON	IG TITLE
Gene	eral Description:
	This bill amends provisions relating to the Dispute Resolution Account.
High	llighted Provisions:
	This bill:
	• increases the amount of fees deposited into the Dispute Resolution Account.
Mon	ey Appropriated in this Bill:
	None
Othe	er Special Clauses:
	None
Utah	Code Sections Affected:
AME	ENDS:
	78B-6-209, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2011, Chapter 22
Be it	enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
	Section 1. Section 78B-6-209 is amended to read:
	78B-6-209. Dispute Resolution Account Appropriation.
	There is created a restricted account within the General Fund known as the "Dispute
Reso	lution Account." [Three] Five dollars of the fees established in Subsections
78A-	2-301(1)(a) through (e), (1)(g), and (1)(s) shall be allocated to and deposited [in] into the
[rest ı	ricted account] Dispute Resolution Account. The Legislature shall annually appropriate
mone	ey from the Dispute Resolution Account to the Administrative Office of the Courts to
implement the purposes of [the] Title 78B, Chapter 6, Part 2, Alternative Dispute Resolution	

H.B. 189 Enrolled Copy

30 Act.